General Description
The MAX8526/MAX8527/MAX8528 low-dropout linear
regulators operate from input voltages as low as 1.425V
and are able to deliver up to 2A of continuous output
current with a maximum dropout voltage of only 200mV.
The output voltage can be set from 0.5V to (VIN - 0.2V)
and is 1.4% accurate over load and line variations, from
0°C to +85°C.

OUT_
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
19-3190; Rev 1; 5/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
+Denotes lead-free packaging.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX8526EUD -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP
MAX8526EUD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP
MAX8527EUD -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP
MAX8527EUD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP
MAX8528EUD -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP
MAX8528EUD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP
User
新建印章
M
A
X
8
5
2
6
/M
A
X
8
5
2
7
/M
A
X
8
5
2
8
1.425V to 3.6V Input, 2A,
0.2V Dropout LDO Regulators
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Circuit of Figure 1: VIN = +1.8V, VOUT = +1.5V, EN = IN, IOUT = 2mA, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN, EN, POK (MAX8527), POR (MAX8528),
FB to GND ........................................................-0.3V to +4.0V
OUT to GND ..................................................-0.3V to (IN + 0.3V)
Output Short-Circuit Duration.....................................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C,